







## **Tooele County Council Agenda Item Summary**

**Department Making Request:** 

**Meeting Date:** 

Weed Department

08/17/2021

Item Title: Tooele County Invasive Weed Control

Summary: This 2021/2022 Supplemental agreement will be a cooperative effort to control and contain the spread obnoxious and invasive weeds through public awareness, prevention, early detection, rapid response parentheses control and eradication of any new invading noxious and or invasive weeds parentheses, inventory, mapping, treatment and monitoring of noxious weeds and invasive weeds within Tooele County, state of Utah and on BLM and on comingled or adjacent private lands.

This document has been reviewed and approved by Deputy Tooele County Attorney Colin Winchester.

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES		
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REC	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)		
P00004	See Block 16C	0040	0040536625			
6. ISSUED BY CODE	LUA	7. ADI	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE		
BLM UT-STATE OFC ADM SVCS BR 440 WEST 200 SOUTH, SUITE 50 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84101						
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	, county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) 9A	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
COLINEY OF MODELE		1.7				
COUNTY OF TOOELE Attn: JERRY CALDWELL		9B	DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
47 S MAIN ST			,,			
TOOELE UT 84074-2131		Н.				
		x 10	A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORD L 7 PX 0 1 1 4 4	ER NO.		
		10	B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE 0070287808	FACILITY CODE	1 lo	8/15/2017			
	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO					
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment p Items 8 and 15, and returning co separate letter or electronic communication which inci RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE OFFER If by virtue of this amendment you desire to each letter or electronic communication makes refere	pies of the amendment; (b) By acknowle fudes a reference to the solicitation and RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THI change an offer already submitted, suc	edging re amendm E HOUR h change	ceipt of this amendment on each copy of ent numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKN AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN may be made by letter or electronic com	the offer submitted; or (c) By NOWLEDGEMENT TO BE REJECTION OF YOUR munication, provided		
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If req. 01		1000	rease:	\$7,500.00		
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO M	ODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDE	RS. IT M	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. A	AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.		
CHECK ONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED IN ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	PURSUANT TO. (Specify authority) TH	E CHANG	GES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE	IN THE CONTRACT		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAG appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN  D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	T IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO A		MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as cha OF FAR 43 103(b). TY OF:	nges in paying office,		
X FAR 52.217-8 & 52.21	7-9 Option to Exten	d Ser	vices & Term of Cont	ract		
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  is not	is required to sign this document a	nd return	1 copies to the i	issuing office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION	(Organized by UCF section headings, in	ncluding s	solicitation/contract subject matter where	feasible.)		
Legacy Doc #: BLM						
***This bi-lateral modificat	ion is performed to	exer	cise Option Year 4 fo	or Noxious Weed		
Treatment on BLM managed lan						
period of performance to 8/1	4/2022 and bringing	the	total obligation to	\$55,000.00 for the		
lifetime of this contract. T	he Statement of Worl	k and	required wage determ	minations have been		
updated and are attached wit	h this modification.	. All	other terms and cond	ditions remain		
unchanged. * * *						
Vendor's signature is requir	ed in section 15 bel	Low.				
Questions may be directed to	: Vicki Meier, vmeie	er@bl	m.gov, 801-539-4040.			
Continued						
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the	ne document referenced in Item 9 A or 1					
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	/	16A.	NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING	OFFICER (Type or print)		
Lames A. Welch	/ County Mangs	Vic	cki Meier			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED  9/2/21	16B.	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	Digitally signed by VICKI MEIER		
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	- 1/2/21	<u> </u>	(Signature of Contracting Officer)	Date: 2021.08.31 12:31:54 -06'00'		
Previous edition unusable				07410400 C0014 00 (DC) 4 (D040)		
				STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)		
APPROVED AS TO FORD After Windlester DEPUTY TOOLE COUNT	u: , .			Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53:243		

CONTINUATION SHEET	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED		OF
	L17PX01144/P00004	2	16

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR COUNTY OF TOOELE

SUPPLIES/SERVICES				AMOUNT (F)
(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
Account Assignm: K G/L Account: 6100.252R0 Business Area: L000 Commitment Item: 252R00 Cost Center: LLUTW01200 Functional Area: L81000000.JD00000 Fund: 19XL5132AR Fund Center: LLUTW01200 Project/WBS: LX.SI.WEED00000 PR Acct Assign: 01				
Change Item 00050 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount):				
Option Year 4 - Noxious Weed Treatment in Tooele County				7,500
Period of Performance: 08/15/2021 to 08/14/2022				
DUNS 094650249				
A.				
	1	1		
	Account Assignm: K G/L Account: 6100.252R0 Business Area: L000 Commitment Item: 252R00 Cost Center: LLUTW01200 Functional Area: L81000000.JD00000 Fund: 19XL5132AR Fund Center: LLUTW01200 Project/WBS: LX.SI.WEED0000 PR Acct Assign: 01 Period of Performance: 08/15/2017 to 08/14/2022  Change Item 00050 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount):  Option Year 4 - Noxious Weed Treatment in Tooele County  Period of Performance: 08/15/2021 to 08/14/2022	(B)  Account Assignm: K G/L Account: 6100.252R0 Business Area: L000 Commitment Item: 252R00 Cost Center: LLUTW01200 Functional Area: L81000000.JD0000 Fund: 19XL5132AR Fund Center: LLUTW01200 Project/WBS: LX.SI.WEED0000 PR Acct Assign: 01 Period of Performance: 08/15/2017 to 08/14/2022  Change Item 00050 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount):  Option Year 4 - Noxious Weed Treatment in Tooele County  Period of Performance: 08/15/2021 to 08/14/2022	Account Assignm: K G/L Account: 6100.252R0 Business Area: L000 Commitment Item: 252R00 Cost Center: LLUTW01200 Functional Area: L81000000.JD0000 Fund: 19XL5132AR Fund Center: LLUTW01200 Project/WBS: LX.SI.WEED0000 PR Acct Assign: 01 Period of Performance: 08/15/2017 to 08/14/2022  Change Item 00050 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount):  Option Year 4 - Noxious Weed Treatment in Tooele County  Period of Performance: 08/15/2021 to 08/14/2022	(B)  Account Assignm: K G/L Account: 6100.252R0 Business Area: L000 Commitment Item: 252R00 Cost Center: LLUTW01200 Functional Area: L81000000.JD0000 Fund: 19XL5132AR Fund Center: LLUTW01200 Project/WBS: LX.SI.WEED0000 PR Acct Assign: 01 Period of Performance: 08/15/2017 to 08/14/2022  Change Item 00050 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount):  Option Year 4 - Noxious Weed Treatment in Tooele County Period of Performance: 08/15/2021 to 08/14/2022